





102370592 Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Legal Forms Engraving Printing And Office Supplies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wright Legal Forms, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 179 West Washington Street City: Chicago, State: Illinois Zip: 60606 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Illinios) Other
CotherExecution Date: February 1, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1608215
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Terence P. Kennedy	UN 00
Internal Address: Meltzer, Purtill & Stelle,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 7 0,
LLC	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1515 E. Woodfield Rd. Suite 250,	8. Deposit account number:
City: Schaumburg State: Illinois Zip: 60173	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Terence P. Kennedy 89 2-/3-03	
	gnature Date r sheet, attachments, and document:

0P/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000235 1608215

d FC:8521

40.00 BP

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of February, 2003, by and between AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, ENGRAVING, PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLIES, INC. a/k/a AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS ENGRAVING ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 179 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois, and WRIGHT LEGAL FORMS, INC. ("Assignee"), an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 179 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois.

Background

Assignor and Assignee, together with their respective shareholders, are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, effective February 1, 2003 (the "Purchase Agreement"), for the purchase and sale of certain assets and liabilities from Assignor by Assignee. As part of said Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademark "American Legal Forms," which was registered on the Principal Register, Registration Number 1608215, Serial Number 73835486 on July 31, 1990, and which Assignor has adopted and is using for its forms business. Assignee desires that Assignor now assign said trademark to Assignee.

IN CONSIDERATION of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "American Legal Forms," including all goodwill associated therewith, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization, and the above identified registration of such trademark.
- 2. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the trademark "American Legal Forms."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, ENGRAVING, PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLIES, INC., a/k/a AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS ENGRAVING

WITNESS:

Print Name: R. L. Sciving Color

Rv

Mitchel V. Gold, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0145 **ASSIGNEE:**

WRIGHT LEGAL FORMS, INC.

WITNESS:

Print Name. Jersey

31532\002\Assignment of Trademark Final [1-27-03].doc

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0146